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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

BUILDING CLOSINGS — FISCAL YEAR 2009
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

The Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State
.of INlinois, hereby approves the closing of all college buildings during the Fiscal Year 2009
on the following dates:

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2008
Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2008
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2008
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 28, 2008
Christmas Eve Wednesday, December 24, 2008
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2008
New Year’s Eve Wednesday, December 31, 2008
New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2009
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2009
Presidents’ Day : Monday, February 16, 2009
Spring Recess Thursday, April 9, 2009 &

& “ Friday, April 10, 2009
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2009

Engineering, maintenance, and security personnel may be required to be on duty in the
buildings pursuant to contractual agreements.
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